CONTENTS

Preface

INTRODUCTION: (COMMENTS ON CHRISTIANTY TODAY
1 CHRISTIANITY AS DI1vINE DOCTRINE

2 DOCTRINAL STATEMENTS OF JESUS CHRIST
Jesus Christ Fulfilling, Not Destroying
Jesus Christ Revealing God to Man
Christ Calling Sinners, Not the Righteous
Jesus Christ Giving Man a Second Chance
Jesus Christ Offering Abundant Life
Jesus Christ the Way, the Truth, the Life
Jesus Christ Bringing Life Eternal

3 CHRISTIANTY IS THE DRAMA OF GOD AND MAN
The Bible Drama and Evolution
The Drama of Adam and Eve
The Drama of Cain and Abel
The Drama of Noah and the Flood
The Drama of the Tower of Babel
‘The Drama of the Priests, Kings and Prophets

4 THE DraMA OF JESUs CHRiST
His Birth
His Baptism

19

43
44
50
54
59
67
77
82

89
92
99
102
104
107
110

123
125
128



Contents

The Temptation

His Preaching at Nazareth
His Transfiguration

His Face

His Speech

His Eyes

His Feet

His Clothing

His Hands

The Drama of Jesus’ Parables
The Drama of Jesus’ Miracles

The Drama of IHis Last Days
Pentecost and the Christian Gospel

130
141
155
157
160
163
165
167
170

176
182

187
199



